

NSE Clearing Limited

(Formerly known as National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited)

Department: CAPITAL MARKET SEGMENT

Download Ref No: NCL/CMPT/41038 Date: May 18, 2019

Circular Ref. No: 0129/2019

All Members/Custodians/PCM,

Sub: Designated Clearing Corporation - Interoperability among Clearing Corporations

This is further to circular no. 107/2019 (NSE/CMPT/40855) dated April 27, 2019 regarding the guidelines on Interoperability among Clearing Corporations.

As decided jointly by the Clearing Corporations, Clearing Members are requested to note that the last date for furnishing the requisite letter to designate NSE Clearing Ltd. as the designated clearing corporation is **May 25, 2019.**

For and on behalf of NSE Clearing Limited (Formerly known as National Securities Clearing Corporation Limited)

Natarajan Ramasamy Head – Risk Analysis and Operations

Telephone No	Fax No	Email id
022-26598371	+91-22-26598242	interop@nsccl.co.in